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Karnataka, 2007-11

Age-Interval Total Male Female
x to xx+n nqx lx nLx ex nqx lx nLx ex nqx lx nLx ex

Total
0-1 0.04147 100000 96524 67.5 0.04086 100000 96568 65.2 0.04214 100000 96530 70.0
1-5 0.00804 95853 381508 69.4 0.00792 95914 381780 66.9 0.00812 95786 381167 72.1
5-10 0.00339 95083 474607 65.9 0.00379 95154 474870 63.4 0.00295 95009 474345 68.7
10-15 0.00319 94760 473043 61.2 0.00324 94794 473199 58.7 0.00319 94729 472889 63.9
15-20 0.00623 94457 470937 56.3 0.00583 94486 471176 53.9 0.00668 94426 470672 59.1
20-25 0.00876 93869 467361 51.7 0.00966 93935 467532 49.2 0.00787 93796 467158 54.4
25-30 0.00980 93046 463054 47.1 0.01154 93028 462614 44.6 0.00797 93058 463484 49.8
30-35 0.01548 92134 457255 42.6 0.01996 91954 455459 40.1 0.01104 92316 459055 45.2
35-40 0.01686 90707 449812 38.2 0.02451 90119 445266 35.9 0.00906 91297 454430 40.7
40-45 0.02182 89178 441259 33.8 0.03166 87910 432849 31.7 0.01213 90470 449796 36.0
45-50 0.03128 87232 429711 29.5 0.04026 85127 417479 27.7 0.02129 89372 442411 31.5
50-55 0.04440 84503 413647 25.4 0.06032 81700 396760 23.7 0.02715 87470 431840 27.1
55-60 0.06476 80751 391439 21.4 0.07876 76772 369381 20.1 0.05260 85095 415241 22.8
60-65 0.09891 75522 360010 17.7 0.11473 70725 334337 16.5 0.08227 80619 387617 18.9
65-70 0.15229 68052 315486 14.4 0.17257 62611 287124 13.4 0.13326 73986 346541 15.3
70-75 0.21840 57688 258120 11.5 0.25095 51806 227449 10.6 0.19056 64127 291504 12.3
75-80 0.34616 45089 186207 9.0 0.37794 38805 156722 8.3 0.31777 51908 218562 9.6
80+85 0.41548 29481 116058 7.4 0.45219 24139 92372 6.8 0.38702 35413 142424 7.8
85+          ... 17232 101837 5.9          ... 13224 72224 5.5          ... 21707 135189 6.2

Rural
0-1 0.04792 100000 96072 65.8 0.04747 100000 96103 63.3 0.04843 100000 96103 68.6
1-5 0.00911 95208 378671 68.1 0.00903 95253 378872 65.4 0.00919 95157 378396 71.1
5-10 0.00409 94341 470739 64.7 0.00484 94393 470825 62.0 0.00329 94283 470640 67.7
10-15 0.00389 93955 468860 60.0 0.00414 93937 468711 57.3 0.00359 93973 469019 62.9
15-20 0.00733 93589 466382 55.2 0.00678 93548 466287 52.5 0.00792 93635 466492 58.1
20-25 0.01129 92903 462004 50.6 0.01154 92914 462042 47.9 0.01104 92893 461962 53.6
25-30 0.01228 91855 456572 46.2 0.01376 91842 456249 43.4 0.01069 91868 456913 49.1
30-35 0.01902 90727 449470 41.7 0.02525 90578 447493 39.0 0.01306 90885 451442 44.7
35-40 0.01927 89001 440794 37.5 0.02821 88291 435378 34.9 0.01030 89698 446188 40.2
40-45 0.02436 87286 431352 33.1 0.03538 85801 421663 30.9 0.01386 88774 440994 35.6
45-50 0.03428 85160 418871 28.9 0.04463 82765 405016 26.9 0.02280 87544 432993 31.1
50-55 0.04750 82240 401924 24.8 0.06642 79071 382768 23.0 0.02715 85548 422348 26.7
55-60 0.06786 78334 379173 20.9 0.08246 73819 354530 19.5 0.05604 83225 405535 22.4
60-65 0.10883 73018 346395 17.3 0.12785 67732 318126 16.0 0.08890 78561 376488 18.6
65-70 0.16485 65071 299561 14.1 0.18981 59073 268244 13.0 0.14139 71578 333791 15.1
70-75 0.23046 54344 241410 11.3 0.26570 47860 208230 10.4 0.20097 61457 277670 12.2
75-80 0.36067 41820 170814 8.9 0.40083 35144 139415 8.2 0.32366 49106 205773 9.6
80+85 0.41157 26737 105383 7.6 0.44476 21057 80861 7.1 0.38471 33212 133611 8.0
85+          ... 15733 97577 6.2          ... 11692 68294 5.8          ... 20435 131522 6.4

Urban
0-1 0.02911 100000 97456 70.7 0.02842 100000 97511 68.8 0.02986 100000 97431 72.8
1-5 0.00598 97089 386943 71.8 0.00582 97158 387255 69.8 0.00610 97014 386562 74.1
5-10 0.00210 96509 482037 68.3 0.00190 96592 482502 66.2 0.00230 96422 481558 70.5
10-15 0.00190 96306 481074 63.4 0.00155 96409 481671 61.3 0.00230 96201 480451 65.7
15-20 0.00409 96123 479700 58.5 0.00389 96260 480469 56.4 0.00424 95980 478891 60.8
20-25 0.00434 95730 477644 53.8 0.00628 95885 478009 51.6 0.00260 95573 477240 56.1
25-30 0.00603 95314 475233 49.0 0.00812 95282 474582 46.9 0.00399 95325 475757 51.2
30-35 0.00995 94739 471489 44.3 0.01213 94509 469875 42.3 0.00767 94944 472982 46.4
35-40 0.01312 93796 466044 39.7 0.01888 93362 462667 37.8 0.00703 94216 469444 41.7
40-45 0.01745 92566 459013 35.2 0.02558 91600 452387 33.4 0.00906 93554 465820 37.0
45-50 0.02613 90950 449188 30.7 0.03278 89256 439339 29.2 0.01874 92706 459573 32.3
50-55 0.03897 88574 434775 26.5 0.04985 86330 421525 25.1 0.02715 90969 449097 27.9
55-60 0.05857 85122 413775 22.5 0.07215 82026 395887 21.3 0.04494 88499 433261 23.6
60-65 0.07907 80136 385661 18.7 0.08870 76108 364320 17.8 0.06882 84521 409077 19.6
65-70 0.12461 73800 347289 15.1 0.13445 69357 324790 14.3 0.11541 78704 372103 15.8
70-75 0.19013 64603 293854 11.8 0.21771 60032 268816 11.1 0.16544 69621 321028 12.5
75-80 0.31153 52320 221582 9.0 0.32022 46963 197771 8.4 0.30438 58103 247350 9.5
80+85 0.42458 36021 141452 6.9 0.47081 31924 121093 6.2 0.39225 40417 162534 7.5
85+          ... 20727 108658 5.2          ... 16894 76616 4.5          ... 24564 142003 5.8


